000 «МЦСиС «ХАЛЯЛЬ» Российская Федерация, 129090, . Москва, Выползов пер., дом 7, офис 328, info@halalcenter.ru, тел/факс: +7 495 926 03 10, www.halalcenter.ru



ICSC HALAL LLC Russian Federation, 129090, Moscow, Vypolzov lane 7, office 328 info@halalcenter.ru, tel/fax: +7 495 926 03 10, www.halalcenter.ru

Certificate No. RU- 32300004/23L000001

Issue Date: 17 July 2023 Valid Until: 16 July 2026

ICSC HALAL

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

«UMT-INDUSTRY» LLC ADDRESS OF THE MANUFACTURE: 143530, RUSSIA, MOSCOW AREA, ISTRINSKY DISTRICT, DEDOVSK, STREET GAGARINA, HOUSE 18-A.

HAS COMPLIED WITH THE FOLLOWING PUBLISHED DOCUMENTS:

GSO 2055-1:2015 STANDARD.

IN RESPECT TO THE CATEGORY CODE C UNDER THE SCOPE:

PRODUCTION OF FOOD PACKAGING MATERIAL (CATEGORY I) PRODUCTION OF POLYMERIC FOOD PACKAGING.

These Rules have among other things necessitated the submission of samples of the scheduled products for examination and testing by ICSC HALAL to the Standards referred to in the schedule. Additionally, the scheme requires the firm:

(A) To permit the facilities of the «UMT-Industry» LLC at the address: 143530, Russia, Moscow Area, Istrinsky district, Dedovsk, street Gagarina, house 18-A to be periodically inspected by ICSC HALAL

(B) To allow samples of the scheduled products to be selected from production, or from the market for independent testing and examination for assurance that continuity of conformity is being maintained. (C)

To limit the claim of the Halal Certified Products to the specified list in the issued Schedule of Certification (SOC)

The firm hereby agrees with ICSC HALAL to duly observe and comply with the requirements of the scheduled standards, the general and specific rules and with any regulations for the scheme that ICSC HALAL may establish.



Aidar Gazizov **General Director**